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HiwD Delivered

- . "0, Box 4003
I"hoenix, MD 2113 {
May 1, 1978 ?"’ﬁ"‘- i
\ v

Mr. * Ara. V.. Colona:a
o - Milldale Court
: " t"hoenix, MU 2173

Vear Mr. . MNrs. Colonna:

N Follnwing our discussion at the Commissiont s hearing, I would lile to

) repcat the nolificationa [ offere! to mate during my presentation to you
on April 14, 1970 and also at the heardng or Monday Apri! 30, 1679,
Within reassan

P 1. Your choier of bughes alang the side of the solar annex,
Ty 2 Your choice of color of aiding,
gy Your choice of window apangement.

I an. Aorry o aay but, the length. v ith an . height of the annex cannot
be nodifie ! as it will Jefeat the solar readirernent s,

k Having develope ! a very valuab's propertv i refect vour contention that
" thi= & 'ition wil! fevahie the propertv, It is in my interest to pratect it
and conscquently to protect both propertics.

Youre gincorily
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE |
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: )
Dr. Spyros L. N. Vennos & ™
I, or we,.le. . Mary 5. Veooos . ... -legal owner_Sof the properly situate in Baltimore v

County and which is described in the description and plat attaclied hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition for a Vuriance from Section. !:B0Z.3.B(202.3) to permit s minimum J
s.de setback of 3' in lieu of the required 29" and a sum of side cetbacks of 23 -
................................................................................... % A

of the Zeaing Regulations of Baltimore Couwly, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or prectical dioculty)

The present dwelling roof-axés pointing in a northernly direction is
unguitable for solar collection panels; a practical impossibility.

A new ad-*'tion is propesed with a roof-axis perpendicular to the existing
one, which pointing in an cast=westerly direction will yvield a 1500 square
feet :l.rngh equired scuthern exposure for solar heating. :

.,

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ele., upon Gling of this
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the Zoning regulations and restrictions of
ld-q]:tad\ nt to the Zouing Law For Ballimore County.

. N, Vennos Dr. Mary S. Vennos

ool Y ik S Legal Owner
o a0 Box 4003 Address O, Box 4003

Phornix, MD21131 Phoenix, MD21131

I O O O A S e B F T T S ——————

Petitionar's Attorney Protestant’s Attorney

e i i - o - - - - T G e e e

ReDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__. ... 6th day

of .. Yebroaxy , 197 2_, tbat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of generz! circulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning N
Ccommizssioner of Ballimore County In Room 108, County Office Bullding In Towson, Baltimnore \

County, on the_.._.. 30tb . dayof. Apxdl_______________ 1977 at 10:Wpelock R LX)
b . W

Spyros L. N. Vennos, et ux 3.
Case No. 79=-239=A

As a product of our times, these solor collection systems may become
commonploce. It may ultinate!y be necessary to change our zoning rev Jirements in orde.
to take advuntoge of them. The Boord in no woy wishes to discouroge the use of alternate
sources of energy in today's energy crisis. However, Section 207 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations clearly defines the conditions under which variances may be gronted.
Section 307 stotes that the Baltimere County Boaid of Appeals is given the power to grant
voriances from orea regulations only in cases wheie siricr compliance with the Zoning
Regulotions would result in practical difficult; or unreazonable hardship. The Board is of
the opinion that practica! difficulty or unreascnoble hardship have not, in fact, been
evidenced here today. Dr. Vennos testified that he extanded an existing gurage 8 feet
south and yet never uted same for auto storoge. If the proposed structure were roved north
and part of this original gorage structure included in the proposed floor pian, his overall
usabls fl .or space would be greatly increased from what it is today, plus the sezond floor

area, and no variance would be required. This would olso move him further away from the

offericing tree line. Section 307 alio states, furthermore, any such variance shall be granted

enly if in strict harmany with the spirit and intent of said height, area, etc., avd only in
such manner o« to gront relief without substantial injury to pub'ic health, sofety and gensic!
weliare. The Boord is of the opinion ti:at te allow this large structure to be placed 3 feet
from a properi-* line would net oe in hormony with the spirit and intent of this somewhat

rural area ond would in foct create injury to its' generol welfare. Simole arithmetic shows

tha: Dr. Vennos' existing 92 ft. long structure could be lergiiiened to 103 feet without need

fer @ varionce in order to accomodate this solar collection system. Further elongation wnuh:.'l

surely not be in charact - with the surrouading area. Mr. Robert Heddon, Dr. Vennes'

expert witness on solar systems, odmitted on cross examination that he hed not explored

and engineering aspects of the proposed system as described.

every possibility as to the erection of ‘his solar system but wos testifying as to the pn:tinnll
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES : BEFORE THE ZOMING COMMISSIONER

NE/S of Milldale Court, 130"
SE of Longmoore Cirele
10th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

SPYROS L, N, VEMNNOS, et ux,
Petitionars

Case Mo, 79-237-A

ORDER TO EINTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant ta ihe authority zontained in Seclion 524, 1 of the Ballimore County

Chorter, | hereby entar my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to naotify
me of any hearing date or dates wnich ma s be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

g, _ s i
P _F "ll"!ll J;II ; | ! 3 *":II .
P Pa N i ','.‘I,fll.'.......-:ﬂ;:.','-_'_'b’:_'-'ﬂ" - *Mﬁu;u#h#im;'" i
Peter Max Zimmerman g John W, Hessian, ')
Deputy People's Counsal Peopla's Counsel

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2138

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 25th day of Apuil, 1979, o copy of the aforegaing

Order was mailed to Drs, Speros L.t and Mory 5, Veonos, P, O, Box 4003, Phoenix,

Maryland 21131, Petitionars,

T .

i I 1 h [
b 1) deoern. P
John W, Hesian, 1l

Spyros L. N, Vennos, ei ux 4, |
Case No. 79-237-A [

For all these reasons, 'he Board is of the opinion that the requested varionce to permit a i
side setbac’ of 3 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet should be denied and will therefore |

affirm the Crder »f the Zoning Commissioner.

QRDER

For the recsons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this _8th  day
of April, 1980, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Order of the
Zoning Commissioner cated May 3, 1979, be AFFIRMED ond the requested vorionce be
DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B~1 thry
B=12 of the Marylowd Rules of Precedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

by §
== - -
T ol FILET e

RE: PETITICN FOR VARIANCES
to permit side setbock of 3' in lieu
of required 20" & side setbacks of
23" in lieu of required 50"

BEFORE

e

(L]

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

MNE/S of Milldale Court, 130' SE of OF
Longmoore Circle

10th District § BALTIMORE COUNTY
Spyros L. M. Vennos, et ux, : Me. 77-239-A

Petitioner

1 | ) ¥ ) W ® ] [ " - ]
- - | L] L] » L] L] ¥ ] - n

OQOFPINIOMN

This coswe comes bafore this Boord on appeal from o decision of the

Zoning Commissioner denying u requested voriance to permit side setback of 3 feet in liev

of the required 20 f=et ond side setback of 23 feet in linu of the required 50 feet. The
property is known os 4303 Milidale Court ond is locoted in the 10th Election District of

Baltimore County.

' Dr. Spyros L. Vennos, property owner, testified as to the need for the
requested 3 fool satback end the practical difficulty or unrecsonoble hordship engendared
by its denial. The doctor wants to erect a solar collection system to be used to augment his
existing heoting system, now oil fired. In order for this collector system to be effective, it
must contaln ot least 1500 3q. ft. Te obtain this 1500 sq. ft., Dr. Vennos proposes o

structure 28" x 50° upon the roof of which this collector system is to be mounted. This entire

structure is to be constructed abutting his existing gorage exienzion and crientated ot 72°
to the existing roof line in order to be properly positioned to copture the sun's rays. This

conztriction, as planned, brings the building tu within 3 fest of his property line, hence

the need for the voriance. The proposed structure is cleorly shown on Petitione:'s E-hibit

¥2 and the entire lot layout is shown on Petiticner's Exhibit 71, A Mr, Robert Heddon, «
corsulting engineer specializing in color heating systems, testified as to the accuracy of the
propasal in general. He clso testified ot to ine reed for the two story high siructure in order
to get the collecter system above the neighboring tree line and thus in full sunlight. He aiso

testifivd as to the need for its' propesed erientation and the impractical aspect of placing it

[t

L
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apyros L. M. Vennos, et ux £,
Case No, 79-239-A

elsewhere on Petitioner's property. Dr. Vennos testified to having ro formal plais for the
use of this second flour area, but statud it probobly would be used as o recreation room,
This, in very general terms, constitutes the proposal presented to this Board.

estimany from residents of the area indicoted almost univeral objection
tv the groanting of the requestad varionce. MNone were opposed to solar heating, per se.

All oujected to the size and cenfiguration of the proposed structura. The area in gerer-.
was described s urbon or even rural in chorocter. All lots were large with only one housa
per lot, zoning being R.C. 4. Dr. Venncs' hame, being already 92' long, was by far the
Inrgest in the neighborhood. They testifiad that the requested additional 28 feet of
construction would make his house almast property line to property line building and would
not be in conformity with the other homes in the area. They felt this would be a detriment
to their home values. Mr. Colonno, nexi door neighbor on the side of the prepesed
structure, specificolly felt thot Dr. “Yennos’ property was already overdeveloped thru

prior addi*ions, ond this proposed structure, if granted as plonned, would be intelerable.
All asked that the r=guested varionce be denied.

Through testimony received o) this heo ing, severa! other points that
should be considered in this cose were roised. Between Dr. Vennos' property and his
neighbor to the south, Mr. Colonna, there exists a Baltimore County easement 15 fi. wide,
This fee simple ecsement allows occess to utility droins ond o recrection reservation area,

It must be borne in mind that property lines only extend to the lines of this easement,
Meither property owner owm to the canter of this ecsement nor is the side yord sethack
requirement in any way altered by the existence of this 15 foot, so+o-ipeak, “open spoce”.
Testimony alio revealed that Dr. Vennos, ot some prior time, hod extended the goroge on th~
south end of his residence some E feet or so south. However, on direct questicning, he
stated that he had not housed his outemobiles in this goroge for ot least 4 or 5 years. The

proposal shown as Petiticner’s Exhibit #2, however, shows what oppear: to be geroos door

openings for 3 outos into o building 50 feet deep.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

LANTY OFFICE BLUG. A . 1T, 19
111 W, Chesapsake Ave. I:lfl 1 2 ?9
Townon, Maryiand 31204

als
“lcncle B Commodars Mr, and Mrs, Spyros L. N. Vennos
Chalrman P, O, Box 4013
Phoenix, Maryland 21131
ey RE: ltem No. 161
it Petitioner - Vennos

[o, artment of Virlan:ze Petition
Traffie Enginsering

fiate Foads Cosmicelon Dear Mr, and Mrs. vfhl'lb.l!

Bareau of

Fire Prevention The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewsd the pluns
Naalth Departaent submitted with the above referenced petition and has made «n on-site
field .nspection of the property., The following comirents are not
intendad to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all pariies are mmude aware of plans or problems
with regard to the drvelopment plans that may have a bearing on this

Froject Planning
Fuildiay Departoent

Beard of Edocation

foning kdministration case. The Director of Planning may {ile a written report with the
md 1
tsdustrial Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of

the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Ct mmittes to
this office. The remaining members felt that no comment was
warranted. This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the
enciosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which
will be hald not less than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on
the filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

Ml Bl

NICHCLAS B, COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC/jl1

Eaclosures
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Parsuant to the lﬁﬂilmnt. poeting of property, and public hea<ing on
the Petition and it eppearing that by reason of the following finding of factie
that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Hegulations would result
in practical difficuity and unreasonable hardship uvcn the petitioner{ n), the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the grant-
ing of the Variance(s) requested not adversely affecting the health, safety, and
general welfare of the community, the Variance(s) should be granted.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimcre County, this _. _______.
day of _____o o ______y 19___, that the herein Pet'.tion for the Variance(s) to

per=is

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of pruperty, and public hearing on

the Petition pmd it appearing that by reason of failure tr ghow practical diffi-

culty and/or unreasonable hardship, the Variance(as) should not be granted.

5
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __2 ______
day of .. May .. , 1975, that the herein Petition for Variances to permit

an side yara setback of 3 [est in lien of Lthe reguired 20 feet and a2 sum of the side

yard setbacks of 23 feet in liev of the required 50 feet be and the same is here-

y ST 5
pu ﬁé/Z -

Zdning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

by DENIED.

OHDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE zi'gi!: 17454

— —

J barimore l:i:lvl.l'l-il.l

office of planning and roning

TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21304
EROT) 4043271

taarch 14, 1979

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Qffice of Plaining ond Zoning

Baltimare County Office Building

Towsor, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiMNanana:

Comu. =nis on ltem #1671, Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting, Februory &, 1979, are as follows:

Preperty Owner: Spyros L. N ond Mory 5. Vennos
Location: ME/S Milldale Court 129" SE Longmoore Tircle

Existing Zoning: RC-4

Proposed Zoning: Varionce to permit =ide setbocks of 23' and 3' in lieu of ths required
som of 50" for both sideyards

District: 10th

This office has reviev.ed the subject petition and offers the foliowing comments. The=e comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropricteness of the zoning in question, Lut cre ie assure that
all parties cre mode aware of plans or problems with regard to develcpment plans that may have o
bearing on this petition

This plan hos been reviewed ana rhere are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

.
Je e FNAL
9 i

L. wimbley

Plannar 111
Current Planning and Development

J batiimaore county
deporiman! ol public works
TOWSOHN, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, P.E.

U-5E Koy Sheet

NW 17 & 18 D Topo
d4 Tax dap

DIRECTOR Fehruary 23, 1979

Mr. S. Eric pDiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
wwwion, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #8161 (1978-1979)
Property Owner: Spyros L. M. & Mary 5, Vennos
N/ES Milldale Ct, 130" S/E longmoore Cir,
Existing Zoning: RS 4
Proposed Zoning: WVarilance to permit side setbacks

of 23" and 3' in lieu of the re mired sum of 50° for

both sideyards,
District: 10th

Dear Mr, DiNeina:

The following comments are Furnished in reqard to tle plat sulmitted to this office

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject item.

General:
Baltimore Ccunty highway and utility impruvements are not directly involved.

bDovelopmest of this property through stripping, gradine and stabiligation could
result in a sediment pollnticu problem, damaying private and public holdings downstream

of the property. A grading pemmit is, therefore, necessary for all arad ;
the stripping of top soil. r Iy q ing, ineluding

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities {temporary or permanent)
Lo prevent creating any nuisances or durages to adjacent properties, especially by the
l:ﬁnt:untrﬂtiﬂ: of surfacy waters. Correction of any problem Wi ich may rosult, dus to
Amproper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, wostld
resporaibility of the Petitioner. e i e Eree

The Petitioner is cauticned that no cncroachment by construction of any structure,
including footings, is permitted within County rights-of-way or utility casements.

This office has no further comments in regard to the plan submitted for Zening
Adviscry Committes review in connection with this Ztem #161 (1978-1973).

Very truly yours,

5{ SO e -?;F,f{:,.._, /;‘" & P hat—

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buresu of Engincering
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BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-QFFICE CORRLESPOLDENCE

TO... T s Eiden X I Date. ...... Jamsary 25, 1708
We PURIRD SECH

EROM: .o casscnnmivanises : 5l
CANCT WILL AuSi10H

SUNMECT. ... {:420dads Courl) . ...... Fas DA €036

DISTH.CT 10 X £al-7053

ATCIr ITun TUORR (GovrLeim) Contrect G031t 3

In pesomiones with tha cetsbor 20, 1967 request froa T, % Mouring, wa
hovo obtalond Tasla coveilng tha follow'nm :
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e B afiregald Flot, raconind an sfnresall,

.*__.._'.--.-l"_"‘__—"-—__
v bLin divienald Plat, rveord d en clorensid,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMNDENCE

e it R -

Ted Burnham
FROM... ... i e A s L s e e
Zoning Mvisory Meating of 2-6-T)
SUBJECT... e A i S g i g s Dt
ITEM NO, 159 Thers are no comments to this {tem cthsr
Standard Permit required, sto,
ITEM KO. 160 Same as abova
ITEM FO. 161 Same am above
ITE™ WO, 162 Sane as sbove

Lol Eosrndlone

Ted Purnhanm, af

Date February 23, 1979

------------

than thas

[~

Plans Review
TBirr)
‘ tre deporimant
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND 21204
1301} 825-7310
Paul H. Reincke
CHIEF ¥abruary 8, 1979

Offico of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Offico Duilding
Toveon, Maryland 71204

Attontion:N. Commodari. Chairman
Zonine Advisory Committoo

Ro: Proporty Omer: Jpyros L.h, & liory 5. Vennos

Jocation: UHE/S Milldale Ct. “130' EE Longmoore Cir.
Itom k. 161 Zoning Agenda ligeting of
Gentlrwoon:

Puregvant to your

2/6/79

romost, the reforenced propurty has boon swewoyed by thds

Burcar and tho commonts bolow marksd with an "x" arc upplicablc and roquirod
to bo corrcetod or incorporatoed into the final plans for tho proporty.

) As
locatod ab aintorvala or
- accordanco with Baltimoro
Dopertmont of Public ‘lorls.

Firc hydrants for the refcronced proporty arc roquired and shall bo
feot along an anprovod road in
a as publishod by tho

() 2. % -zcond means of vciiiclo access 13 rogairod for tho site.
() 7. Thc wehiclc dcad ond condltion shovm et
TOnEDS th maximum aliovod by tho Pro Dopartmont.
The sitc ahall bo mado to comply with all applicalilc parts of the
ks Fire Prcvention Codo prior to occupancy or boginndng of oparutions.
. The huildings and structurcs cxisting or proposcd on tho sitn shall
g comply ith all applicablc s of tho Hatioral Firs Pro-
tuction Associntion Standard Ho. 101 "Lifo Safoty Cods", 19756
Tdition prior to occupancy.
() 6. B8ito plans arc approved as dram.
() 7

Hotod and :
] 2p2pt. 7]

r-To

ballimore county
deparimant of traftic engineoring

TOWSON STARYLAND 21204
300 A5 3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

April 4, 1979

Mr. 5. Ervir GCiNenna
Loning Coemins oner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

HE: Zoning Comments

Dear Mr. DiMenna:

The nnpar?nt of Traffic Engineering has no comments an
Items: 15%, 160, 161. 162, 164, and 1S of the Zoning Advisory

“ommittee Meeting of February 6, 197%.
Very truly vours,
& A

Michael 5. Flapigan
Engineer Associate

MSF/ hmd

hulknmmwﬂq

departman o heaith
TOWLON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD . RDOP, M.D M.PH
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEAL 'H GFFICER

Mo 1L, 1979

H.'l.'.. 8. Eric ﬂ:l.]lﬂ.‘ﬂ.l, zﬂ-ﬂi]ud Commiesionar

0ffioe of Planning and Zeuing
County Office Bullding
Towsop, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. L.fenns:

Comments on Item #161, Zoaing Advisory Committee Meetiug of
February 6, 1979, are as f3llowa:

Prnp::lrhrﬂhﬂam Eﬁ:ﬂrn;uh.ﬁ.&ﬂnw'.‘?muu

Locations 1ldal= Ct. 130" BE Le Cir,

Exiating Zuning: BeCs I i

Propoved Foningt Variance to permit nide metbscke of 23' and kL
ia lieu of the required sum of 50 for both
sideyards.

Acreni

Idetriot: 10th

The existing dwelling is presently served by a water well ard
eewage disposal eystem, both ~f which appear to be functioning properly.
The propesed addition will not interfere with the location of either the
well or septic system, therefore nc health hazayds are anticipated.

Tery cursa,

Ian J, Forrdat, Aoting Director
EUREA] OF ENVIRORMENTAL SEAVIOES

LI?/TeP/Lth
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@ t%, &
BOARD OF EDUCATION @ & &

494-3180 g
m oneh 1/8/80 -~ Notified the foilowing of hecring scheduled for Thurs., Feb, 14, 1980, at ? a.m.:
OF BALTIM R-E COUNTY h-: “! MF"I- LAW OFFICES o
T iy m Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES & TRACY e and ek, o anfes Eatilioners
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 Gy Mimylo o it ptheliddrbnetie by Mr. and Mrs. W. N, Celenna Pru-rminn_h_
il B, 1980 JAMES © C POWHES 210 ALLEGHENT AVENUE Mrs. Sorkos Req, nctification
gkl JBHM B, HOwARD yehy gt i J. W, Hession People's counsel
Date: February 5, 1979 e e desters a0 FOWBON, MARYLAND -SR0S - J. Dyer I.n:-ing
ﬁ::r: :'1:'-‘.::! i ABECE COODE 3D0 W. Hammond
i e March 7, 1980 Ciwul Sutu
Trfdd A L FUbDEON
'},':,'u:; Ecr:iﬂ:::: Pk 5. CAPALER 1/31/80 - Notified the above of POSTRONEMENT anu REASSIGNMENT for March 20, ot § a.m.
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
: : . 197 Ms. June Holmen, Secretary
Z.A.C. Meeting of: February 6, 1979 Mr. ond Mrs. Spyros L. N. Vennos Conity Bakod O Acaatls |
P. ©. Bax 4003 Room 218 Court House .
Phoenix, Maryland 21131 Towson, Maryland 21204
RE: Item No: 161 Re: Spyros L. N. Vennos ;
m]“mrrme;h:mﬁ;nh EI‘,E!LI:TFS;;[EEEEEN Ciy. Deor Mr. and Mrs. Vennos: Case No. 79-239-A Re: ﬁPFt‘u; L. ?!;.zggn:ns. et ux
g ase HNo. - -
Present Zoning: R.C. 4
- Proposed Zoning: Variance to perait side setbacks of 23' and 3' in Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion ond Order passed today Qur File No. 10687
licu of the required =um of 50" for both sideyards by the County Board of Appeals In the above entitied case. Dear Ms. Holmen:
|
t Please enter my appearance as counsel for Mr. and Mrs. '
Veay truly yours, William Colonna, who are protestants in the above-referenced
matter.
) 1 understand that this motter is scheduled for a hearing

on March 20, 1980 ac 9:00 a.m. If there is a change in the

' hearing date, please contact me.

| Ct Wt and
| /m/’-ﬁlﬁﬁm

District: 10th

No. Acres: Thank you.

Encl.
Very truly yours,

cc: Thomas E. Kiug, Esa. W/ﬂéﬂﬂ |

[sar Mr, DiNenna: Mr. & Mrs. William M. Colonna

2 . Herbert R. ©'Conor, Ill, Esq. Herbert R. 0'Conor, III
¥o bearing on student population. M"” E mim' Esq. HRO/ jm ' I.:{.F
Williem Hammend S R Bhaitee WA D8 &
co: omas ug, ¥ o
Very truly yours, Jomes . Dyer | Mr., and Mrs. William Colonna STy &
bk fifwid Ve
- f./ I ey el
/& I':L.t-df:t"l'-h*l' * 'i;i‘."
¥. Nick Petrovi-h, Sy '-‘:L"'H i

WNP /bp Field Representativo |

JOBEPH M, MoDoOWAMN, FEgBSlaT
T. DATAND WILLIAME JN. vicl-FisodsT
HARCUS M. BOTEANIE

THOMAR M. BOYIW
Ml LORRAINE F. CHIRCUB
BROOER B FEYDEN

ALVIN LOAICK
WEE, MILTOM &, SWIiTW, J&
ECHAND W, THACCY. Dk, |

AORLAT 7 DUEEL. BAFEEETEwSlwT

& & 3 / Hip o) & &

LAW OFFICES jour

CiOk, HOWARD, DOWNES B TRACY

A FEOFCSSIONAL ASSOCIATION
BID ALLCGHINY M 'LKUE

O B0x LET
TOWSGON, MARYLAND 2I204

.0, Box <1006

A’N{ TR IA1

THOMAS E. KLUG
ATTORNELY AT LAW
ELEN, REOWN BUILDNG
IDF WER" PENHMBTLVANIA &AvVIDHUWE
TRAL0H, HARFLANDG 21204

JamMCs D.C 30wNLE T
(3] BEN-TIIN

SAMES H CO6O®

EL N T T T
Bivils 0. DOwNTS
DaNIEL O . TRACY, J5

4O W DI, T January 29, 1980

f.ﬁm:n Dr oL A=

IS T ‘2 i
oAby e I ou 1ul
THOMAS L HUDSON March 19. 1980 i | balliune Couuts 3 ¥14
ToiGMAR W, LAY 3 i March 4 8 7*“'2 Q'A' Hﬂﬂl l '
TRANE A LAFALCL, JA. B L ’ 1980 iz C“E
' |
€. CTNEY DETLLY, Jh, COST E D | T T P‘D illﬂ“ e ? "
. TEE M e
BUTANONED < j { “19 oL County Board of Appeals
NON EST. e Roca 113: -~
NON SUNT s 19 Towson, Marviand 21204 County Board of Appeals vy
Mz, June Holmen, Secretary = 4 = Foom 219, Court House L
'Eﬂ"l.ﬂf.!f Board of #.PFEHIH SLPY LEFT 19 RE: Case No. 79=239-A Towaon, Mpirland 21204
Room 218 Court House SHIRIFF EE[-"_',:'!'I:J! L.N. Vennos, et 1x JL '1 -ﬂn“_-
Towson, Maryland 21204 CHARLES H. HICKEY, %, Variance Request Dear Sir: l'y Jﬂ. s ed wy
OF BALTIMORE 'r.:I| "
Re: Spyros L. M. Vennos, et ux t S Hearing, Date: -Mavch:20, 1960 YWe request a postponement of Case No.79=229-4, ®A : an. ,L !{g‘_
Case No. 79-239-A | e e spyros L. N. Vennos, et ux, Variance - to permit Ll A Mnf L :
Our File No. 10687 ‘ side setback of 3! in liew'of reg. 20 and side | - 'l
I wish to advise that I represent Mr. and Mrs. Spyros Vennos. aetbacks o LSRR b ey 4 I} UHJ | . &
De: - Ms. Holmen: Thuraday, February 14, 1980 at % a.m.. I have a o
Petitioners in the above captioned mattur. Please note my appearance :nhudulia zeetins in éilur spring, Md. on this .

o1 behalf of the Petitioners. Aate for my employer involving company representat)~ves

from haadquarters and four states of Marylard, '
Matrict ¢® Columbia, Virginia, and West Virglnia,

Flease issue a Subpoena Duces Tecum directing the
below-named individual to appear before the Couniy Board of

Appeals on March 20, 1530 at 9:00 a.m. in the hearing on the Thank you for you attention in this matter,

Petition for Zoning Variancc, filed by Dr. S 8 L. N. Vennos trul peginning at 9:3) a.m.. W I B

and Dr. Mary 5. Vennos and, further, direct the beiow-named =Y ¥ yours, ' : o - ' B
fndtvidanl to bring vich hin copies of oii bufiing emmice Z.x (oLgur consideration of thls request sould be . ! | 8

ZAERY, Tt ookl O R / . : ! T’mn :3 wife at the County Board of Appeals hearing. ' ' B

e Vo I | A sl I

u ng Inspector i . o

Department of Permits and Licenses \ N i Very truly yours, | fu,, Su 3 '

County Office Buildi ; X /jea W TPV U J 8

Towson, Maryland 212 cc: Johr W. Heasian, IIT, Eaquire y ¥illiam . Colonna 5‘ : E“mnl QL ! l::

'

Thank you for your assistance. ::_.E;dw:'. William . ,f‘ U ' :_r

(olonm e ' B

Very truly yours = Z . j EF A Jv' m ; i iz

/dg‘l ! : { J il

_ 7 A - 2.z . . . i % i S. VENNODS i

Herbert R. 0'Conor, .II s EE “e. Mr, Spyros L. N. Vennoca qf’-'ﬂ m&ﬂ. VenNNos H

- T ¢ B

HRO/ jm AS 5 b ARSI ﬁl &‘p . Y | i

Rec'd. 3/19/80 = ; o ) a® Q | B
3 P.M. Mr. Sheriff: o5 F‘L U Ay _}/W‘S ‘8
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5. ERIC DINENNA
TOMING COMMISSIDNTY

Mr. &k Mrs. Spyros L. N. Vennos
P, O. Box 4003
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

RE: Pelilion for Variances
NE/S of Milldale Court, 130"
SE of Longmoore Circle -
l10th Election District
Spyros L. N. Vennos, et ux -
Fetdtioners
NO, 79-239-A (ltem No. 161)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Vennos:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in
accordance with the attached.

E-:mlng Commissioner

SED:nr
Attachments

cec: Mr. & Mrs. Willlam N, Colonna
4005 Milldale Court
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

John W. Hesslan, III, Esquiras
Pecple's Counsel

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

" A gt o
Beginning at a point 130 fect wlR of Longmoore Circle on the northasst
gide of Milldale Court, as recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Liber 22 Folio 4, Block C, Lot 1, Plat of Dance Mill,
etherwige kFnown ag 4003 Milldule Court, Phoenix, MD21131 in the
10th Election District.
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ﬁlffmmﬂiﬁ 'rﬂtll'i"ri ri)lg_ Cida 79-239-4 (Htw #IE,I')

l ol 0 ﬂ"t} Zito4d
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/ LT7N c[R (eu ‘iﬂ}ﬂi t!i.u i I"u-a o
|1.{ i-: L‘uw A e ueE E:UMH %‘Wiﬁﬂ.ﬂr
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S VENNDS
Maky VENNOS

4
M any & VenntS |

iy e

S :|Il_-_-=-llq_- ,i" o

DA, SPIA8S LA, AT o o T

3}/ TO BALTIMORF COUNTY ZONIRG COMMISSIOWER, MR. ERNEST DINENNA:

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, PROPOSE THAT YOU DO NOT GRANT ZONING CHANGE FROM
REGULATED 20 fest TO 3 fest FOR SPIRO AND MARY VEKNOS, 4003 MILLDALE COURT.
THETR PROPOSED STRNCTURE - A 2 STORY BUTLDING, 28 fest X 50 fest IS MUrH
LARGER TPAN ANY HOME ON MILLDALE COURT. THIS PROPUSED STRUCTURE WILL ALSO
HOUSE A J CAR GARAGE. THIS WILL BR ADDED TO AN ALRFADY EXISTING 2 CAR GARAGE.
THIS PROPOSED BUILDING WILL EE 077 OF LINE WITH EXISTING HOMES ON MTLLDALE
COURT. FPLIASE CURSIDER THIS LETTER IN YOUR DECISION, THANX YOU.

W & S Aoy
‘\\ MAY 1, 1979 77-439.4
{

_Buik ogprnc fo0s. Milldet, (nil.
% boe  Aullta Gl
m{*‘m\ .OJ%\QT}H'E HooS falhdule Vo
oo\ Sy ot Sl Lo

__?'m D Mianctabs HODR M) abdade Cewnl

_ _ e KGO8 T peidele Lrend
C.-:hbk.ll % Md" Hoo tﬁ:.:ﬁ:ﬂ.ﬂ{ Lot
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- office ol planning ¢nd roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
07N - X

5. ERIC DINENMA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

Hay 10, 1979

Mr. & Mre. William K. Colonna
LOOS Milldale Court
Phienix, Maryland 21171

RE: Petition for Variances
BE/S of M{l1ldale Court, 130' SE of Longmoore
Circle = 10th District
Spyro= L.N. Vennos, et ux - Petiticusre
Fo. 79=239-A (Item No. 161)

Dear My. & Mra. Colenna:

Fleane be advised that an appeal has been filed by ihe Petiticners from

the decision rendered by ..e Zoning Commissiousr of Baltimore County in the
above referenced matter.

You will be notified of ihe date and time of the appeal hearing when it
is schedulrd by the County Board of Appeals.

Vary truls ]rﬂuri,

/??.:zau » ,f/*rtfkr"L-

MARY AGHA
Auinistrative Secretary

ec: John W. Hessian, II1, Esquir.
People's Counsel

¢ &

3 Hllldale Court
oenix, Maryland 21131
‘sy 2, 1979

IGHING ntnu'ilur

“r. 3piro Vennops
4003 ¥illdale Zourt

Thoenix, Maryland 21131
Dear Mr. Venroat

Thiis 18 a reply to the letter which we received lrom
you on May 2, 1;:9 ﬂunnarnlng jour proposed P=story, 3=car
rolar garage, 29' x 50" x . The modifiecatione whilw
you have listed; our ohoice ol bushes along the alde of the
gara:-#&, our aholoe of ealor of eliding, our cholce of window
arrangoment, do not cffer any s>lutions or unmprnmlaii to
our opoomition to the size of the structure. As jou are
vall avere, our prineipal oprosition ie that tne nll- of
this proposed garage 18 Incongruous with tne srosa of land
that 1s avallable for 1ts ccnetrucilon and is out of oharaster
with theentire ¥illdale Tsurt nelghburhood. %e relterate
our opinlon that th's Auge garage will devalue our property
ard that of sthere in thle resldenial apresa.

Wa fecl confident that you will be able to design s
solar systea for your homu utiliziag trhe roof area of your
exlsting house., Also, your precent 2-oar, kaanted garare,
whiech you conatrusted several years ano, eould be nade
available for parking occrez,

Ae vip mentioned at the zoning aearing on April 30,1979,
vwe hove been ard gcontinue to be acnoernad about the hazarde

of your undarground garoline tank looated adjucent o vour
proparty lina.

¥e are disappointed wlth your proposals ond nre hopeful
you will come forth with an appropricte solution.

Very truly yours,

“‘--'”u =
l:lthrru M. ‘ﬂﬁlnm

N s

03t Mr. Erie DiNenna
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BALYIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Zortig ComaiBioner pate. Aeril 17,1979

Leslie H, Groef
¥ROM_Dirzctor of Planning ond Zoning ____

susJect_Petition #79-239-A, ltem 161, Pettiion for Voriance for s ide yord setbacks
heast side of Milldale Courf, 130 feet Southeast of Longmoore Circle
Petitioner - Dr, Spyros L.M,. Vennos ond Dr, Mary 5, Vennos

10th District

HEARING: Monday, April 30, 1979 (10:30 A, M,)

There are no comprehentive plonning foctors requiring comment on this petitien,

Director of Planning and Zoning
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pistriet.. | &)
Posied for: . /2.2
Petitioner:
Location of property:._ - __.._..
; F.;:;{;'.al"._ﬁ_.';.f.{‘.;-: x

. 1
--.-n-i;------l--t-' -

! J ; .
r d r P
‘---'-"l"-"-'lll--'----'------'---r+-----'—-li'llr--l‘-'--."'---1l-ll-—-r--i-t--|- ----------------

S A

o i '
SRR INHENRUE i o 2, T 2, 2 T, Y 40y A SNRRE

[ =
- R W
-

i . II £ -.I
-".:---J-F--:-.-i-h-----:-_i- - ..:.f.._.-lcf_--i'i.-'-ii* .--h--l-‘-----l"d
[F F

mnrman e fat e e o ——

District._/.
7,7
Posted for: ..'f.lr.'-.-.{f.icgi-

o
---.#.'—---H-----I-Jr-- -

el .-'-f.-{.

-
a
. .-lft-
- WMEEESS W e e

' i
--;r;'f:'-:“: Rl I.E.C—t...,:&!

ERE R R T P — S

lmﬂnn} of m-*f[.t.’.‘.‘f..ﬂﬂ

- :-I-l#'---fi--i 5

s S

t” & 7
¥ o Wy
S EEsEETEE T T S

e w -
— "

F

--------- o -

T e T e o e S T E

Pl

-

F
e {7

Dats of m--.--&?ﬁfﬁ..‘?_ﬁ----.-..-,

e -
B I -

;;---i:::'fﬂ'-f:{.{’----.--- L L S
Location of Signe:/ 227 Aoy

S o e

-

.J?'..*.-..L.Llﬂ.'-.'.‘-

S

il R R T T T —

Remarks: ... ____.____

Posted by . f&:-‘.-.éfé;
;wa

-
- '---ll-----q--l----r--d-iu----.-4--- v
Rl B T B p——

--------- = m ﬂ Mi e

NMEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Aeril 12

et ux
was inserted in the following:

!_'J a "--:-'-ru-iTa-a- L
] .:?I;I'.;_I:E,:;‘h ﬁfb

.--_ "'I.’_I . -'i

e - et o -

et
, A

y

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anrered advertisement of
PETITION FOR YARIAKCE - Dr. Seyres L.N. Vinnes:

O Catonsville Times £ Towson Times
O Duadalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times O Commursty Times
O Suburban Times Eest O Suburban Times Wesi

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,

once a week for__one  successive weeks before the
13th day of _Aeril 1979 _ thai is to say, the same

 Faix - ,‘!I- . -
" Mg LS was inserted in the issuesof April 12+ 1979.
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FINK - AGEMCY VEILOW - CusTOMER

BALTIMORE couwty OFFICE oF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Build
111 w, Cherapeake Avi:guu
<n, Maryland 21204

Y
our Petition has been receiveq thie &‘r"?“f

day of

I'_'_,_|-I'
QM;, 1;7?. Filing Fee Sﬁaﬂ-‘-”ﬁ'

- 8. Er C DiNédnna,
Zoning Comrissiecner

Petition
urﬁgqm: L Aoanss Submitted by Jﬂ"%m

!

- H-E'EEi v E chﬂuk

Cash

Other

Petitioner's Attorne == Iftf-:;
Y Reviewed Ly e Gﬁﬁ,
_h_

* This is not to be interpreted a

assignment of a hearing date, 8 acceptance of the Pet| tion for

rl. 1= "
frirton w

T

A =

i e

Avount___$2.50

;
:
1
it

il
i’
e
J

E
:
i

el
I
i
H M

i
o
[
1

i

i
|

L™ l."' =
g -
Frw '
.."- T e i T
E W |
- ."r' s [ _lI "';I
" R T TN Sl "
i .-'.- 2 |-' -!' i'- o
E LI ——
I | e |?r_..l-
!::I-.'-‘ el I » ;
i A
e s — h
" ,.." g = i
s P ] 3
e Nt iy Bt S T
Wit b A AL
ol e T e TS il
A e L 5 »
Pt o Pl W=y e
A e = =
= ':-_Fuail','l-,
S ATPR L e Sl
LI By ey
: | N ..
T .I
i >

llllll

T
L

il
F§ g

i
ik
i

)
=

@
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

s

) TOWSON, MD., . afliz.. . 1975,
s 15 o CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

‘published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 4 weekly newspaper printed

and published (n Tow
son, Baltimore County, g

.
mn.tim__.-mm before the. ___ 3mp
davof . . dprild
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